

विवेकानन्द महाविद्यालय VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) (University of Delhi) विवेक विहार, दिल्ली – ११००९५ VIVEK VIHAR, DELHI – 110 095 E-mail: <u>vivac2008@vivekanand.du.ac.in</u> Ph: 011-22150100, Telefax: 22164626 दूरभाष: 011-22150100, टेलिफेक्स: 22164626

NAAC ACCREDITED - GRADE "A"

Date : 18.11.2022

Self Declaration

This is to declare that Vivekananda College (University of Delhi), Vivek Vihar, Delhi-110095 is affiliated to the University of Delhi and/or recognized by the SRA (if applicable) and the following programmes are taught in the College are listed as under :

S.No.	Programme	Year of	Programme	Current affiliation
		Introduction	Duration	Status
		of		(Permanent /
		Programme		Temporary)
1	B.A. (P)	1970	Three Years	Permanent
2	B.Com	1977	Three Years	Permanent
3	B.Com. (H)	1984	Three Years	Permanent
4	B.A. (H) Applied Psychology	1989	Three Years	Permanent
5	B.A. (H) English	1991	Three Years	Permanent
6	B.A. (H) Hindi	1972	Three Years	Permanent
7	B.A. (H) History	1976	Three Years	Permanent
8	B.A. (H) Political Science	1976	Three Years	Permanent
9	B.A. (H) Sanskrit	1973	Three Years	Permanent
10	B.Sc. (H) Home Science	2020	Three Years	Permanent
11	B.Sc. (H) Mathematics	1987	Three Years	Permanent
12	M.A. (Hindi)	1987	Two Years	Permanent
13	M.A. (Sanskrit)	1977	Two Years	Permanent
14	Certificate Course in German	2019	One Year	Temporary
15	Diploma in German	2020	One Year	Temporary

Detail of programme not taught / closed by the Institution :

S.No.	Name of Programme	Duration for which program Year of Clos was offered From YearTo Year	
1	B.El.Ed.	1999 – 2003	2003

(Dr. Hina Nandrajog) कार्यकार्र**िर्धींग्टांवरां गानुः मिरांभद्धं** विधि. Princ विवेकानंद महाविद्यालय/Vivekananda Colle (दिरुन्मे निश्वविद्यालय)/(University of Del विवेक विद्वार, दिल्ली.95/Vivek Vihar, Delh विवेक विद्वार, दिल्ली.95/Vivek Vihar, Delh

- The letter should be in English. If the letter is in Regional Language an English translation Version may be enclosed.
- If the institution gives false information with respect to affiliation and any other information the Accreditation given by NAAC will be withdrawn and disciplinary action initiated as per law.